TENTATIVE PROGRAMME

FLAG RAISING CEREMONY IN CONJUNCTION WITH

THE 49™ ASEAN DAY CELEBRATION
Date : 8 August 2016 (Monday)
Venue: Bunga Raya Square, WP1

Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Putrajaya

TIME

0845-0915 hrs

0915 hrs

0920 hrs

0945 hrs

PROGRAMME

Arrival of Invited Guests

Arrival of YBhg. Tan Sri Othman Hashim
Secretary-General

Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Arrival of YB Dato’ Sri Reezal Merican Naina Merican
Deputy Minister of Foreign Affairs

Recital of “Doa”
Singing of “Negaraku” and Raising of “Jalur Gemilang”
Singing of the ASEAN Way and Raising of the ASEAN Flag

Remarks by YB Dato’ Sri Reezal Merican Naina Merican
Deputy Minister of Foreign Affairs

Refreshment

End of Programme



